GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2899 TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2022

DAP production in the country

2899: SMT. GEETA alias CHANDRAPRABHA:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(a) the total production of DAP in the country;

(b) the percentage of production being exported; and

(c) whether there is any plan to establish new DAP production plants, if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a): Total production of DAP in the country during 2019-20 and 2020-21 was 45.50
LMT and 37.74 LMT respectively.

(b): Currently no indigenous DAP is being exported. Therefore, in view of above, question does not arise.

(c): Two new DAP/NPK plant at RCF, Maharahtra and FACT, Kerla at the cost of Rs.
950/- crore and Rs. 537/- crore with the capacity of 5 LMT and 5.5 LMT respectively, have been planned.
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